- Procurement cost savings through lower cost of fuel, engine operating fluids, spare parts, tyres

and other maintenance inputs.

- Utilities, IT systems, support teams, insurance and other corporate cost savings.

The Combined Group is also expected to realise synergies through the uplift in revenue expected through

the expanded service offerings and capabilities of the combined business. Significant increase in cross

selling opportunities is expected across the enlarged passenger base. SeaLink is expected to utilise the

higher visibility among passengers in Transit Systems Group’s public transport operations to promote their

tourism business.

Implementation costs of synergies are expected to be limited.

6.4 Pro-forma balance sheet

The pro forma balance sheet of the Combined Group prepared by the Company is set out below. We note

that Grant Thornton Corporate Finance has not reviewed the pro-forma balance sheet.

79

Statement of financial position
1

SeaLink Transit Sy stems

Group

Adjustments Pro-forma

A$m 30-Jun-19 31-Mar-19 Combined Group

Assets

Cash and cash equiv alents  12  12 (12)  12

Trade and other receiv ables  12  82 -  94

Inv entories  5  10 -  15

Property , plant and equipment  201  198 -  399

Intangible assets  53  110  417  580

Other assets  18  53 (32)  38

Total assets  301  464  373  1,138

Liabilities

Trade and other pay ables  14  63 -  77

Prov isions  13  69 (1)  82

Borrow ings  96  201 (4)  293

Capitalised borrow ing costs - (1) (2) (3)

Deferred Consideration related to Proposed Acquisition - -  37  37

Earn Out Consideration related to Proposed Acquisition - -  63  63

Other financial liabilities  4  8 (8)  4

Other liabilities  18  53 (46)  25

Total liabilities  144  393  40  577

Net assets  158  70  333  561
Source: Management
Note (1): The purchase price accounting for the acquisition has been shown on an illustrative basis by allocating the difference between the
purchase consideration and the carrying value of assets and liabilities in the 31 March 2019 consolidated balance sheet of Transit Systems Group
to intangibles. The pro forma adjustments to reflect the estimated financial effect of the accounting for the business combination
are illustrative only. Australian Accounting Standards require an allocation of fair value of assets and liabilities acquired. SeaLink will undertake a
formal allocation of its acquisition subsequent to the date when the transaction completes. Accordingly that allocation may give rise to material